
Regular Articles

Synthesis and Pharmacological Evaluation of New Progesterone Esters as 5a-Reductase Inhibitors
E. Ramírez, M. Cabeza, E. Bratoeff, I. Heuze, V. Pérez, D. Valdez, M. Ochoa, N. Teran, G. Jimenez, 
and T. Ramírez . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1515

New Diarylheptanoids from Alnus japonica and Their Antioxidative Activity
M. Kuroyanagi, M. Shimomae, Y. Nagashima, N. Muto, T. Okuda, N. Kawahara, T. Nakane, and 
T. Sano . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1519

Quinone Derivatives by Chemical Transformations of 16-Hydroxycarnosol from Salvia Species
J. G. Marrero, L. S. Andrés, and J. G. Luis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1524

Formulation and Physicochemical Characterization of Microemulsion System Using Isopropyl Myristate,
Medium-Chain Glyceride, Polysorbate 80 and Water
N. Subramanian, S. K. Ghosal, A. Acharya, and S. P. Moulik . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1530

Development of Fast Disintegrating Compressed Tablets Using Amino Acid as Disintegratation Accelerator:
Evaluation of Wetting and Disintegration of Tablet on the Basis of Surface Free Energy
J. Fukami, A. Ozawa, Y. Yoshihashi, E. Yonemochi, and K. Terada . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1536

Synthesis and Cytotoxic Activity of Acronycine Analogues in the Benzo[c]pyrano[3,2-h]acridin-7-one and
Naphtho[1,2-b][1,7] and [1,10]-Phenanthrolin-7(14H)-one Series
J.-B. Bongui, A. Elomri, D. Cahard, F. Tillequin, B. Pfeiffer, A. Pierré, and E. Seguin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1540

Scale-Up of High Shear Granulation Based on Agitation Power
Y. Sato, T. Okamoto, and S. Watano . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1547

Biologically Active Glycosides from Asteroidea, 43. Isolation and Structure of a New Neuritogenic-Active
Ganglioside Molecular Species from the Starfish Linckia laevigata
M. Inagaki, T. Miyamoto, R. Isobe, and R. Higuchi . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1551

Three New Dimeric Benzofuran Derivatives from the Roots of Ligularia stenocephala MATSUM. et KOIDZ.
K. Toyoda, Y. Yaoita, and M. Kikuchi . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1555

Bioactive Saponins and Glycosides. XXIII. Triterpene Saponins with Gastroprotective Effect from the
Seeds of Camellia sinensis —Theasaponins E3, E4, E5, E6, and E7—
M. Yoshikawa, T. Morikawa, N. Li, A. Nagatomo, X. Li, and H. Matsuda. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1559

Stereoselective Oxidation at C-4 of Flavans by the Endophytic Fungus Diaporthe sp. Isolated from a Tea
Plant
A. Agusta, S. Maehara, K. Ohashi, P. Simanjuntak, and H. Shibuya . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1565

An Analysis of Thyroid Function Diagnosis Using Bayesian-Type and SOM-Type Neural Networks
K. Hoshi, J. Kawakami, M. Kumagai, S. Kasahara, N. Nishimura, H. Nakamura, and K. Sato. . . . . . . . 1570

Notes

Two New Icetexane Diterpenoids from Salvia przewalskii
G. Xu, L.-Y. Peng, Y. Zhao, X.-L. Li, L. Tu, Q.-S. Zhao, and H.-D. Sun . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1575

New Labdane Diterpenoids from Hyptis fasciculata
A. Ohsaki, Y. Kishimoto, T. Isobe, and Y. Fukuyama . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1577

A New Acetylenic Compound from the Rhizomes of Atractylodes chinensis and Its Absolute Configuration
Y. Nakai, I. Sakakibara, K. Hirakura, S. Terabayashi, and S. Takeda . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1580

Quality Evaluation of Traditional Chinese Drug Toad Venom from Different Origins through a Simultane-
ous Determination of Bufogenins and Indole Alkaloids by HPLC
P. Zhang, Z. Cui, Y. Liu, D. Wang, N. Liu, and M. Yoshikawa. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1582

CHEMICAL & PHARMACEUTICAL BULLETIN

Vol. 53, No. 12 December 2005 © Copyright, 2005, by the Pharmaceutical Society of Japan.

ii

http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200512/c12_1515.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200512/c12_1519.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200512/c12_1524.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200512/c12_1530.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200512/c12_1536.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200512/c12_1540.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200512/c12_1547.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200512/c12_1551.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200512/c12_1555.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200512/c12_1559.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200512/c12_1565.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200512/c12_1570.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200512/c12_1575.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200512/c12_1577.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200512/c12_1580.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200512/c12_1582.pdf


Synthesis and Anti-inflammatory Activity of Resveratrol Analogs
G. Chen, W. Shan, Y. Wu, L. Ren, J. Dong, and Z. Ji . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1587

Mathematical Representation of Solubility of Electrolytes in Binary Solvent Mixtures Using Jouyban–Acree
Model
M. Khoubnasabjafari, A. Jouyban, and W. E. Acree, Jr. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1591

24-nor-Ursane Type Triterpenoids from the Stems of Rumex japonicus
D. S. Jang, J. M. Kim, J.-H. Kim, and J. S. Kim . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1594

New Anthraquinone and Iridoid from the Fruits of Morinda citrifolia
K. Kamiya, Y. Tanaka, H. Endang, M. Umar, and T. Satake . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1597

New Megastigmane Glucosides from Excoecaria cochinchinensis LOUR. var. cochinchinensis
P. M. Giang, P. T. Son, K. Matsunami, and H. Otsuka . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1600

Establishment of HPLC-DAD-MS Fingerprint of Fresh Houttuynia cordata
J. Meng, K. S.-Y. Leung, Z. Jiang, X. Dong, Z. Zhao, and L.-J. Xu . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1604

Three New Podocarpane-Type Diterpenoids from Callus of Securinega suffruticosa
W. Yuan, Z. Lu, Y. Liu, C. Meng, K. Cheng, and P. Zhu . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1610

Analysis of the Fatty Acid from Bupleurum Chinense DC in China by GC-MS and GC-FID
X.-Q. Li, A.-H. Song, W. Li, X.-H. Chen, and K.-S. Bi . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1613

Errata . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1618

Index of Vol. 53 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . v

Keyword Index of Vol. 53 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . vi

iii

About the cover: (�)-Catechin, the typical chemical constituent of the tea plant Camellia sinensis, was stereoselec-
tively transformed into the 3,4-cis-dihydroxyflavan derivative by the endophytic filamentous fungus Diaporthe sp.
isolated from the same plant. The biotransformation can be applied to stereoselective oxidation at C-4 position of
other catechin derivatives. See the article by Agusta et al. on page 1565 of this issue.

http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200512/c12_1587.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200512/c12_1591.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200512/c12_1594.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200512/c12_1597.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200512/c12_1600.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200512/c12_1604.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200512/c12_1610.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200512/c12_1613.pdf


Acharya, Asis 1530
Acree, Jr., William Eugene 1591
Agusta, Andria 1565
Andrés, Lucía San 1524

Bi, Kai-Shun 1613
Bongui, Jean-Bernard 1540
Bratoeff, Eugene 1515

Cabeza, Marisa 1515
Cahard, Dominique 1540
Chen, Guoliang 1587
Chen, Xiao-Hui 1613
Cheng, Ke-di 1610
Cui, Zheng 1582

Dong, Jinhua 1587
Dong, Xiaoping 1604

Elomri, Abdelhakim 1540
Endang, Hanani 1597

Fukami, Jinichi 1536
Fukuyama, Yoshiyasu 1577

Ghosal, Saroj Kumar 1530
Giang, Phan Minh 1600

Heuze, Ivonne 1515
Higuchi, Ryuichi 1551
Hirakura, Kazuhiro 1580
Hoshi, Kenji 1570

Inagaki, Masanori 1551
Isobe, Ryuichi 1551
Isobe, Takahiko 1577

Jang, Dae Sik 1594

Ji, Zhizhong 1587
Jiang, Zhihong 1604
Jimenez, Geidy 1515
Jouyban, Abolghasem 1591

Kamiya, Kohei 1597
Kasahara, Sanae 1570
Kawahara, Nobuo 1519
Kawakami, Junko 1570
Khoubnasabjafari, 

Maryam 1591
Kikuchi, Masao 1555
Kim, Jin Sook 1594
Kim, Jong Min 1594
Kim, Joo-Hwan 1594
Kishimoto, Yoshiko 1577
Kumagai, Mitiko 1570
Kuroyanagi, Masanori 1519

Leung, Kelvin Sze-Yin 1604
Li, Ning 1559
Li, Wen 1613
Li, Xian 1559
Li, Xiao-Li 1575
Li, Xiu-Qin 1613
Liu, Na 1582
Liu, Yashu 1582
Liu, Ying 1610
Lu, Ziming 1610
Luis, Javier Gutiérrez 1524

Maehara, Shoji 1565
Marrero, Joaquín González 1524
Matsuda, Hisashi 1559
Matsunami, Katsuyoshi 1600
Meng, Chao 1610
Meng, Jiang 1604
Miyamoto, Tomofumi 1551

Morikawa, Toshio 1559
Moulik, Satya Priya 1530
Muto, Norio 1519

Nagashima, Yasuo 1519
Nagatomo, Akifumi 1559
Nakai, Yoichiro 1580
Nakamura, Hitoshi 1570
Nakane, Takahisa 1519
Nishimura, Noriaki 1570

Ochoa, Martha 1515
Ohashi, Kazuyoshi 1565
Ohsaki, Ayumi 1577
Okamoto, Takumi 1547
Okuda, Takuro 1519
Otsuka, Hideaki 1600
Ozawa, Asuka 1536

Peng, Li-Yan 1575
Pérez, Víctor 1515
Pfeiffer, Bruno 1540
Pierré, Alain 1540

Ramírez, Elena 1515
Ramírez, Teresa 1515
Ren, Lixiang 1587

Sakakibara, Iwao 1580
Sano, Toshikazu 1519
Satake, Toshiko 1597
Sato, Kenichi 1570
Sato, Yoshinobu 1547
Seguin, Elisabeth 1540
Shan, Wei 1587
Shibuya, Hirotaka 1565
Shimomae, Mari 1519
Simanjuntak, Partomuan 1565

Son, Phan Tong 1600
Song, Ai-Hua 1613
Subramanian, Natesan 1530
Sun, Han-Dong 1575

Takeda, Shuichi 1580
Tanaka, Yohei 1597
Terabayashi, Susumu 1580
Terada, Katsuhide 1536
Teran, Nayeli 1515
Tillequin, François 1540
Toyoda, Kazuki 1555
Tu, Lin 1575

Umar, Mansur 1597

Valdez, David 1515

Wang, Dong 1582
Watano, Satoru 1547
Wu, Yingliang 1587

Xu, Gang 1575
Xu, Li-Jia 1604

Yaoita, Yasunori 1555
Yonemochi, Etsuo 1536
Yoshihashi, Yasuo 1536
Yoshikawa, Masayuki

1559, 1582
Yuan, Wei 1610

Zhang, Ping 1582
Zhao, Qin-Shi 1575
Zhao, Yu 1575
Zhao, Zhongzhen 1604
Zhu, Ping 1610

Author Index

iv


